CASH BOND AGENCY#: CR19-5987/CPD
RECOMMENDED:

$195,000

Warrant:

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff, | CASE NO.
V. FELONY COMPLAINT

SALVADOR ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ,
DOB: 8/13/1990

Defendant.

The Attorney General accuses the defendant, based on information and belief, of committing the following crimes
in Riverside County:

COUNT 1—VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER (PEN. CODE, § 192(A))

On or about June 14, 2019, the crime of VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER, in violation of Penal Code section 192,
subdivision (a), a felony, was committed by SALVADOR ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ, who did unlawfully and
without malice kill KENNETH FRENCH, a human being.

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, SALVADOR
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ personally used a firearm, to wit: a handgun, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections
12022.5, subdivision (a), 667.5, subdivision (c)(8), and 1192.7, subdivision (c)(8).

COUNT 2—ASSAULT WITH A SEMIAUTOMATIC FIREARM (PEN. CODE, § 245(B))

On or about June 14, 2019, the crime of ASSAULT WITH A SEMIAUTOMATIC FIREARM, in violation of
Penal Code sections 245, subdivision (b), a felony, was committed by SALVADOR ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ,
who did unlawfully commit an assault upon PAOLA FRENCH with a semiautomatic firearm.

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, SALVADOR
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ personally used a firearm, to wit: a handgun, within the meaning of Penal Code sections
12022.5, subdivision (a), 667.5, subdivision (c)(8), and 1192.7, subdivision (c)(8).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, SALVADOR
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ personally inflicted great bodily injury upon PAOLA FRENCH, not an accomplice to the
above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code sections 12022.7, subdivision (a), 667.5, subdivision (c¢)(8), and
1192.7, subdivision (c¢)(8).
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COUNT 3—ASSAULT WITH A SEMIAUTOMATIC FIREARM (PEN. CODE, § 245(B))

On or about June 14, 2019, the crime of ASSAULT WITH A SEMIAUTOMATIC FIREARM, in violation of
Penal Code sections 245, subdivision (b), a felony, was committed by SALVADOR ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ,
who did unlawfully commit an assault upon RUSSELL FRENCH with a semiautomatic firearm.

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, SALVADOR
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ personally used a firearm, to wit: a handgun, within the meaning of Penal Code sections
12022.5, subdivision (a), 667.5, subdivision (c)(8), and 1192.7, subdivision (c)(8).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, SALVADOR
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ personally inflicted great bodily injury upon RUSSELL FRENCH, not an accomplice to
the above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code sections 12022.7, subdivision (a), 667.5, subdivision (c)(8),
and 1192.7, subdivision (c)(8).

PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1054.5(B), the People hereby informally request that defendant provide
discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at San Diego, California.

Dated: August 5, 2021 ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California

W«JW

MICHAEL T. MURPHY
Deputy Attorney General
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